EXELON CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

EXELON GENERATION COMPANY, LLC AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

PECO ENERGY COMPANY AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

COMBINED NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS � (Continued)

Accounting for the Offsetting of Amounts Related to Certain Contracts (Exelon and Generation)

Exelon and Generation adopted the provisions of FSP FIN 39-1 on January 1, 2008. As a result of the adoption, Exelon and Generation record
cash flow hedges and other derivative and proprietary trading activities in the balance sheet on a net basis and offset the fair value amounts
recognized for energy-related derivatives with cash collateral paid to or received from counterparties under master netting arrangements.

Exelon and Generation retrospectively reclassified certain assets and liabilities in accordance with FIN 39, as amended by FSP FIN 39-1, and the
following table shows the effect on Exelon�s and Generation�s Consolidated Balance Sheets as of December 31, 2007.

Generation Exelon
As

Previously
Stated

FIN 39 and
FSP FIN 39-1
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

As
Previously
Stated

FIN 39 and
FSP FIN 39-1
Adjustments

As
Adjusted

Mark-to-market derivative current assets $ 445 $ (198) $ 247 $ 445 $ (198) $ 247
Prepayments and other current assets 552 (273) 279 700 (273) 427
Mark-to-market derivative noncurrent assets 113 (62) 51 117 (62) 55
Mark-to-market derivative current liabilities 599 (365) 234 599 (365) 234
Other current liabilities 261 (1) 260 984 (1) 983
Mark-to-market derivatives noncurrent liabilities 465 (167) 298 465 (167) 298
As of June 30, 2008 and December 31, 2007, the amounts of cash collateral not offset against net derivative positions, because they were not
associated with energy-related derivatives, were not significant to Exelon�s and Generation�s financial positions.

8.   Retirement Benefits (Exelon, Generation, ComEd and PECO)

Exelon sponsors defined benefit pension plans and postretirement benefit plans for essentially all Generation, ComEd, PECO and Exelon
Corporate employees, except for those employees of Generation�s wholly owned subsidiary, AmerGen, who participate in the separate
AmerGen-sponsored defined benefit pension plan and postretirement benefit plan.